CK Birla

Chairman

CK Birla Group

Under CK Birla's leadership, the CK Birla Group has cultivated exceptional capabilities in engineering, technology and healthcare. The Group is advancing on an ambitious growth path, fuelled by cutting-edge technology, exceptional talent and a focus on operational excellence, while fostering enduring partnerships with prominent global organisations.

CK's vision as Chairman of the Group has driven the organisation towards a more international presence, characterised by bold ambitions and decisive leadership. This entrepreneurial approach promotes inorganic growth and targeted international ventures, enabling the businesses to become modern, dynamic and technology driven. His unwavering commitment to developing future leaders ensures that the Group's values and ethos are consistently upheld.

In addition to his corporate achievements, CK Birla plays a significant role in various prestigious organizations, serving on the governing body of the Confederation of Indian Industry, chairing the board at the Birla Institute of Technology (Mesra), and acting as a trustee for the Carnegie Endowment for International Peace.

Together with his wife Amita, CK is a dedicated philanthropist, supporting social development, science, technology, art, culture and heritage preservation. The Group actively supports the family trusts that run several science and art museums, hospitals, an archaeological site, a university and schools.

List of Directorship in other Companies

- 1. Orient Paper & Industries Limited, Non-executive Chairman
- 2. HIL Limited, Non-executive Chairman
- 3. National Engineering Industries Limited, Non-executive Chairman
- 4. AVTEC Limited, Non-executive Director
- 5. Birla Brothers Private Limited, Non-executive Chairman
- 6. Orient Electric Limited, Non-executive Chairman
- 7. Birlasoft Limited, Non-executive Director
- 8. Neosym Industry Limited, Non-executive Chairman
- 9. Birla Soft Inc. U.S.A, Director
- 10. Birlasoft (U.K.) Ltd., London, Director
- 11. ASSAG, Switzerland, Director